12-15-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	101193336	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	
COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA	Name: SHORELINE	STUDIOS. INC.	
Individual(s) citizenship:	Address: 1804 N. Sho City: Mountain View		
Association:	Individual(s) citizenshi	p:	
General Partnership:	Association:		
Limited Partnership:	General Partnership:	1	
Corporation - State:	Limited Partnership:	· 1	
Other: a California banking corporation	Corporation - State:	Other: California	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] ies	` '	ciled in the United States, a domestic	
2.11	representative designati		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	(Designations must be a	a separate document from assignment)	
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
[] Other: Reassignment and Release of Security Interest		_	
Execution Date: April 2, 1999		i S	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)	
75/375,236 75/091,424			
75/291,703	N/A	<u> </u>	
75/291,704			
		ration No.(s)	
Additional num	nbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	<u> </u>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed:		6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4	
Name: Erin O'Brien Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$115.00	
	[] Enclosed		
	[X] Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account num	nber: <u>07-1907</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
V			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	A . A. A.	d copy is a true copy of the original document.	
2111.2 91111	Vun Africa	April 12, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature '	Date	
Mail Documents to be reco	rded with required cover sheet inf	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]	
U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office, Office of Public Re	cords	
99 DNGUYEN 00000335 071907 75375236 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202			
, ,	simglen, to be but		
40.00 CH 75.00 CH			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0696

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75375236 FILING DATE: 10/17/1997

MARK: SHORELINE STUDIOS ROCKET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75291703

FILING DATE: 05/14/1997

MARK: SHORELINE STUDIOS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75291704

FILING DATE: 05/14/1997

MARK: SHORELINE STUDIOS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75091424 FILING DATE: 04/19/1996

MARK: LIVE CG

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0697

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of April 2, 1999 by Comerica Bank-California ("LENDER") to Shoreline Studios, Inc. ("COMPANY").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the Trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of July 3, 1997, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel No. 1715 and frame No. 0622 on April 15, 1998; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

AGREEMENT

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interests of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

Comerica Bank-California

Elizabeth T. Wilkerson

Title: Corporate Banking Officer

RECORDED: 04/13/1999

Dated: April 2, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0698